

中国平安财产保险股份有限公司

平安境外保险产品保险单

Ping An Oversea Insurance Policy 验真码: OfiuPdkihLxajKZYOM
 保险合同号码Policy No. 10560001900399314124

本公司依据投保人申请, 按以下条件承保:

Hereby we confirm to form the insurance contract with the applicant with below terms and conditions:

投保人 Policyholder: 张三 ZHANGSAN		保险计划 InsurancePlan: 平安“商旅护航”境外旅行保险全球基础计划		
目的地国家或地区Destination Country/Area: 泰国 Thailand, 日本 Japan				
保险期间:自 2018-03-01 00:00:00 起至 2018-03-29 00:00:00 止 (北京时间) Insurance Period:From 2018-03-01 00:00:00 To 2018-03-29 00:00:00 (Beijing Time)				保险费合计/人民币 RMB630.00 Total Premium:630.00
被保险人 Name of Insured Person	与投保人关系 Relationship of Policyholder	身份证/护照号码 ID No./Passport No.	出生日期 (年/月/日) Date of Birth(YYYY/MM/DD)	身故保险金受益人 Beneficiary of Death Benefit
张三 ZHANGSAN	本人	88888888	1988-06-18	法定

保险计划Schedule of Benefits:

险种 Insurance	保障内容 Benefits	保险金额 (人民币元) Maximum limit (RMB)
平安境外旅游意外伤害保险 PingAn Oversea Travel Accidental Injury Insurance	意外身故, 伤残 Accidental Death, Disability	200,000
平安境外旅行交通意外身故双倍给付保险 PingAn Oversea Double Indemnity for Public Traffic Facility Accidental Death Insurance	交通意外身故双倍给付 Double Indemnity for Public Traffic Facility Accidental Death	200,000
平安境外旅行附加医疗费用补偿保险条款 (A款) PingAn Oversea Medical Reimbursement Insurance (A)	意外和突发急性病医疗补偿, 每次事故免赔额800元 (因意外导致的首次使用的肢体辅助设备, 单次事故最高给付金额为2500元; 意外牙科门诊治疗费用单次事故最高给付金额为4000元) Medical compensation for unexpected and unexpected acute diseases, Deductible 800 yuan for each accident (The first time use Limb assistive devices due to accident, The highest amount of payment for the single accident is 2500 yuan; Accidental dental clinic treatment, The highest compensation for a single accident is not exceeding 4000 yuan)	300,000
平安境外旅行附加紧急医疗救援保险 (A款) PingAn Oversea Emergency Medical Assistance	医疗运送和送返 Medical Evacuation and Repatriation	500,000
	身故遗体运返 (其中丧葬费以16,000元为限) Repatriation of Mortal Remains (In which Funeral Expenses limited to: ¥16,000)	100,000

Insurance (A)	亲属前往处理后事补偿 Family Member Handle the Funeral	16,000
	亲属慰问探访补偿Compassionate Visit	16,000
	紧急搜救 Search and Rescue	40,000
平安境外旅行附加旅行票证损失保险 PingAn Oversea Loss of Travel Documents Insurance	旅行证件损失 Loss of Travel Documents	2,000
平安境外旅行附加旅程延误保险 PingAn Oversea Supplementary Insurance of Travel Delay	旅行延误(每5小时延误赔偿300元,以保额为限) Travel Delay(¥300 for every 5 hours of delay,The limit of indemnity shall not exceed the sum insured)	2,000
平安境外旅行附加托运行李延误保险 PingAn Oversea Supplementary Insurance of Baggage Delay	行李延误(每8小时延误赔偿500元,以保额为限) Baggage Delay(¥500 for every 8 hours of delay,The limit of indemnity shall not exceed the sum insured)	2,000
平安境外旅行附加个人责任保险 PingAn Oversea Personal Liability Insurance	个人责任(因个人责任导致的第三者财产损失的,每次事故免赔额为800元。) Personal Liability(Due to personal responsibility cause the third person property loss, the deductible for each accident is 800 yuan.)	800,000

保险公司名称: 中国平安财产保险股份有限公司深圳分公司

本保险具体免责条款详见条款

“特别约定Special Agreement:

*本保险用于申根签证申请时适用于26个申根国:瑞士, 德国, 法国, 西班牙, 葡萄牙, 荷兰, 比利时, 卢森堡, 意大利, 希腊, 奥地利, 芬兰, 挪威, 冰岛, 瑞典, 丹麦, 捷克, 斯洛伐克, 斯洛文尼亚, 爱沙尼亚, 匈牙利, 拉脱维亚, 立陶宛, 波兰, 马尔他, 列支敦士登. When used to apply for Schengen Visa, this policy is valid for all Schengen States: Switzerland, Germany, France, Spain, Portugal, The Netherlands, Belgium, Luxemburg, Italy, Greece, Austria, Finland, Norway, Iceland, Sweden, Denmark, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Slovenia, Estonia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, Poland, Malta, and Liechtenstein.

*如果是年度保险计划(即保险期限为1年), 本公司承担保险责任的每次出行期间最长不超过90天, This product if you choose to protect the duration of 1 years, the maximum number of days a single trip does not exceed 90 days.

*在中国境内(不含港澳台)的外籍人士购买本产品需满足:至少在中国境内居住满半年以上,或已与境内公司签订工作合同,不承保回原国籍. Foreigners in China (excluding Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan) are required to meet this requirement: at least six months of living in China, or having signed a work contract with the domestic company, which does not cover back the original nationality.

*24小时全球援助热线(欧乐救援) 24hr Global Assist Hotline (Euro-Alarm):+86 10 64620122.

*未成年人累计意外身故保额以保监会规定为准 The death compensation for minors is governed by the provisions of the CIRC.

*在任何情况下, 本保险不承保任何直接或间接前往或途径处于战争状态或已被宣布为紧急状态的国家或地区(以登录<http://www.pingan.com/riskzone> 最新交战和危险地带一览表的查询结果为准). In any case, this insurance does not cover any direct or indirect access or approach to war or has been announced to be in a state of emergency country or region. Login <http://www.pingan.com/riskzone>, The latest engagement and danger zone must be according to the list.

*本保单下的被保险人可享受平安境外保险产品客户服务手册中的服务, 你所获得的保障内容以本保单保险计划中所列险种的对应条款为准 The insured of this insured can enjoy the service of Ping An Overseas Travel Insurance Customer Service Manual. Your insurance benefits applicable and available are subject to clauses of the coverage in this policy we issue to you.

*无其他特别约定.No other special agreement.”

签单公司地址: 深圳市福田区农林路69号
Issuing Company Address: 深国投大厦1号写字楼6楼

签单日期: 2017-12-14 董事长Board Chairman:

业务员姓名: 于贤达
Salesman Name:

签单公司 /Issuing Company:

中国平安财产保险股份有限公司
PING AN PROPERTY & CASUALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY OF CHINA,LTD.
保险合同专用章
SPECIAL SEAL FOR POLICY

孙建军

保单查询：

1. 查询电话：95511.
2. 登录平安网站查询.

